Your request seeks information related to claims made for each of the last four financial years. For
your information, not all action occurs within the financial years in which a claim is received. For
example, a claim might be received in May (FY23/24) and not be accepted or disputed until July
(FY24/25). In this instance the claim is recorded as FY23/24, and the dispute is recorded as
FY24/25. The information is provided on this basis, as to provide the information linked to the claim

date would again represent a significant and unreasonable amount of additional work.

Request #

FY20/21

FY21/22

FY22/23

FY23/24

Number of New Claims
received

222

251

272

240

Number of Reasonable
Arguable Cases during the
financial year.

(note: this is the date the
claim was disputed
irrespective of which year
the claim was received)

Not readily
available

Not readily
available

15

(01/11/22 -
30/06/23)

25

The number of disputed
claims that were upheld
and not continued

(answer calculated using
1(a) - 1(a)ii = 1(a)i

Not readily
available

Not readily
available

13

22

Number of S.42 Referrals
received during financial
year.

(note: this is the date the
referral was received
irrespective of which year
the claim was received,
disputed or the TasCat
order was made)

Not readily
available

Not readily
available




1(b) Number of workers Not readily | Notreadily | 107 143
categorised as available available
Incapacitated for Work as
at the EOFY.
(note: this is a snapshotin
time as workers level of
capacity can change
throughout the life of their
claim)
1(c) Number of workers Not readily | Notreadily | 96 81
categorised as Suitable available available
Duties as at the EOFY
(note: this is a snapshotin
time as workers level of
capacity can change
throughout the life of their
claim)
1(d) Claim type: Mental Health | Physical Physical Physical Physical
/ Physical Health / Cancer | Health - Health - Health-181 | Health-164
178 182
Cancer-10 | Cancer-5
Cancer—-4 | Cancer-3
Mental Mental
Mental Mental Health - 81 Health - 71
Health - 40 | Health - 66




