Your request seeks information related to claims made for each of the last four financial years. For your information, not all action occurs within the financial years in which a claim is received. For example, a claim might be received in May (FY23/24) and not be accepted or disputed until July (FY24/25). In this instance the claim is recorded as FY23/24, and the dispute is recorded as FY24/25. The information is provided on this basis, as to provide the information linked to the claim date would again represent a significant and unreasonable amount of additional work.

Request #		FY20/21	FY21/22	FY22/23	FY23/24
1	Number of New Claims received	222	251	272	240
1(a)	Number of Reasonable Arguable Cases during the financial year. (note: this is the date the claim was disputed irrespective of which year the claim was received)	Not readily available	Not readily available	15 (01/11/22 – 30/06/23)	25
1(a)i	The number of disputed claims that were upheld and not continued (answer calculated using 1(a) – 1(a)ii = 1(a)i	Not readily available	Not readily available	13	22
1(a)ii	Number of S.42 Referrals received during financial year. (note: this is the date the referral was received irrespective of which year the claim was received, disputed or the TasCat order was made)	Not readily available	Not readily available	2	3

1(b)	Number of workers categorised as Incapacitated for Work as at the EOFY. (note: this is a snapshot in time as workers level of capacity can change throughout the life of their claim)	Not readily available	Not readily available	107	143
1(c)	Number of workers categorised as Suitable Duties as at the EOFY (note: this is a snapshot in time as workers level of capacity can change throughout the life of their claim)	Not readily available	Not readily available	96	81
1(d)	Claim type: Mental Health / Physical Health / Cancer	Physical Health – 178 Cancer – 4 Mental Health - 40	Physical Health – 182 Cancer – 3 Mental Health - 66	Physical Health - 181 Cancer – 10 Mental Health - 81	Physical Health - 164 Cancer – 5 Mental Health – 71